+43.1% (+48.9% in Constant Currency)

Core Business +24.1% (+16.5% in
constant currency)

US$ 64.8 million
-0.5% (+13.5% in Constant Currency)

US$ 44.7 million
+6.1% (+22.1% in Constant Currency)

US$ 286.3 million
+22.8% in Reporting Currency

+33.1% in Constant Currency

US$ 11.8 million
+12.3% (+10.8% in Constant Currency)

Figures in US$ were translated using exchange rate equal to $ 727.76 / US$

Results 2Q and 6M 2021
Consolidated EBITDA 2Q21

US$ 23.8 million
+44.1% (+43.7% in Constant

Currency) Core Business
+8.4% (+8.5% in constant

currency)

US$ 5.1 million
-40.1% (-30.5 in Constant

Currency)

US$ 7.2 million
+23.7% (+40.4% in Constant

Currency)

US$ 37.0 million
+17.3% in Reporting Currency

+24.4% in Constant Currency

US$ 0.9 million
+40.0% (+34.6% in Constant

Currency)

Mg EBITDA +14.4%
+10 basis points (2Q20)

EBITDA margin +12.9%
-60 basis points (2Q20)

Mg EBITDA +7.9%
-530 basis points (2Q20)

Mg EBITDA +7.3%
+140 basis points (2Q20)

Mg EBITDA +16.1%
+230 basis points (2Q20)

Figures in US$ were translated using exchange rate equal to $ 727.76 / US$

Results Summary

US$ Million Actual ▲ % Actual ▲ % Adjust. Actual ▲ % Actual ▲ % Adjust.

jun-21 ▲ % ▲ % A 2Q21 ▲ % ▲ % A

Revenues 384.1 -6.3% 6.6% 194.8 7.3% 16.3%

Gross Profit 74.5 1.8% 10.5% 38.5 -2.5% 5.0%

Sales and Administrative Expenses (40.8) -18.5% -7.7% (20.1) -4.3% 4.5%

Operational Profit 33.7 45.3% 45.3% 18.4 -0.4% 5.5%

EBITDA 57.2 21.5% 28.6% 29.3 -1.8% 4.7%

Net Profit (Loss) 16.3 201.2% 203.1% 7.9 187.1%

▲ pb ▲ pb ▲ pb ▲ pb

Gross Margin (%) 19.4% 150pb 70pb 19.8% -190pb -210pb

SG&A / Revenues (%) 10.6% -160pb -170pb 10.3% -130pb -120pb

Operational Margin (%) 8.8% 310pb 240pb 9.4% -80pb -100pb

EBITDA Margin (%) 14.9% 340pb 260pb 15.0% -140pb -170pb

Net Margin (%) 4.2% 290pb 270pb 4.1% 910pb

Accumulated Quarterly

Results 2Q and 6M 2021
Consolidated Results

SONDA Consolidated SONDA Core Business

 Revenues Increased 19.9% in constant currency (compared to
6M20)

 Important reduction in Administration Expenses as a percentage
of Revenues

 EBITDA grew 48.2% in constant currency,  mainly due to the
commercial and operational efficiency plan driven since 2Q20

 EBITDA margin improved in all regions compared to 6M20

 Profit increased 741% compared to 6M20, in reporting currency

Results Summary

US$ Million Actual ▲ % Actual ▲ % Adjust. Actual ▲ % Actual ▲ % Adjust.

jun-21 ▲ % ▲ % A 2Q21 ▲ % ▲ % A